rets his his eyes otection ng wave of death fferings, up by a

## ERRATA.

Page 63, line 15, for 1848 read 1854.

- 84, line 3, for resuming read rescuing.

— 84, line 5, for sealed orders read no sealed orders.

- 102, for CHAPTER III. read CHAPTER IV.